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Max

Min
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#& Cr (mg/kg)

Max

Min

Mean

#1 cu (mg/kg)

Max

Min

Mean

2 Ni (mg/kg)

Max

Min

Mean

2015Q1
2015Q2
2015Q3
201504
2016Q1
2016Q2
2016Q3
2016Q4

0.05
0.06
0.05
0.08
0.07
0.06
0.08
0.09

0.02
0.03
0.02
0.05
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.03

0.03
0.04
0.04
0.07
0.04
0.02
0.03
0.05

84.15
75.03
79.44
76.80
78.39
62.00
75.92
51.55

54.22
54.25
38.90
42.70
34.51
21.20
46.45
24.50

69.10
62.05
54.12
56.60
48.88
36.97
60.96
37.83

18.77
15.49
27.30
21.48
22.81
43.40
25.88
23.99

11.45
8.09
12.05
8.85
6.10
6.60
7.02
6.79

14.33
11.04
18.67
12.48
10.76
20.00
11.53
13.66

24.40
29.36
28.09
29.10
24.28
18.80
27.98
26.14

18.96
16.23
21.57
13.10
14.96
7.80
21.60
19.42

21.51
20.44
23.54
19.90
18.50
13.80
24.20
22.31

§55 Pb (mg/kg)

Max

Min

Mean

Max

Zn (mg/kg)

Min

Mean

I8 As (mg/kg)

Max

Min

Mean

7K Hg (ng/kg)

Max

Min

Mean

2015Q1
2015Q2
2015Q3
201504
2016Q1
2016Q2
2016Q3
2016Q4

31.45
24.57
25.33
32.90
21.69
20.80
30.22
26.88

14.76
10.65
10.46
17.90
6.68
6.80
11.03
12.44

21.21
17.69
17.43
25.40
12.16
11.11
18.75
18.47

89.78
82.58
109.12
101.30
121.13
117.00
122.28
103.24

61.36
56.00
57.96
52.90
53.08
15.90
52.66
53.06

72.90
69.40
78.81
69.50
78.83
55.84
74.22
75.40

11.98
11.46
9.35
10.41
10.82
10.90
10.33
8.74

9.57
7.22
5.27
6.66
3.69
8.80
4.70
2.81

10.67
9.23
7.06
8.54
8.20
9.75
8.05
4.68

49.89
32.84
46.44
51.30
64.02
101.00
48.21
100.42

9.55
22.06
13.30
12.90

7.65
37.00
20.42
26.81

17.99
26.34
21.45
22.80
24.06
73.26
32.30
55.57
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_E’I 6.00
£ e f
E{%IIII; 4.00 PIBEIKEAER®E>S5 mg/L

—o—1A —o—2A —o—3A —-4A —e—5A
2000 —e-1B —e—2B —e—3B ——4B —e—=5B

——2C —e—3C —o—4M

B& e

9.00
PEE I KEpHEE®#=7.5~8.5
8.50 Y
8.00
A AN

o 7.50
T
700 == 1A —e—2A —o-3A —o-4A —e—5A
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0.50
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0.40

PEsEKERRRE<03 mg/L

L

0.13
—o—1A —o—2A —o—-3A —o-4A —e—5A
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—e—2C —e—3C —o-4M

#8%i(mg P/L)
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AE8(mg/L)

R =
A E

——3H —e—4H —e—5H

N

FEBEKERSFE>S5 mg/L

FERBEKEPHER#=7.5~8.5

—o—3H —o—4H —o—5H
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—o—3H —e—4H —e—5H

FREBEKESRFAE<0.3 mg/L

v

L
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#2H(mg P/L)
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